AFN #2017001554 Recorded Jul 31, 2017 01:08 PM DocType: DEATH Filed by: Margaret A McLarney Page: 1 of 4 File Fee: \$36.00 Auditor Robert J. Waymire Skamania County, WA

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
Margaret A. McLarney
MP 711 Bear Creek Rd.
Carson WA 98610

SKAMANIA COUNTY REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX I/A JUL **3 1** 2017

NA CLU CHILAND THE ANIAN SKAMANIA COUNTY TREASURER

DOCUMENT TITLE(S)							
Death Certificate							
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) of Documents assigned or released:							
AFN 72417 August 13,1970 CPA BOOK 61, page 946 [] Additional numbers on page of document.							
GRANTOR(S):							
Edward Andrew McLarney							
[ ] Additional names on page of document.							
GRANTEE(S):							
Margaret A. McLarney							
Additional names on page of document.							
LEGAL DESCRIPTION (Abbreviated: i.e. Lot, Block, Plat or Section, Township, Range, Quarter):  [ ] Complete legal on page of document.  TAX PARCEL NUMBER(S):							
TAX PARCEL NUMBER(S):							
03080600110200 JM 13117							
Additional parcel numbers on page of document.							
The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on this form. The staff will not read the document to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information.							
total factor and a complete and an administration and a complete a							

AFN #2017001554 Page: 2 of 4

BOOK 245 PAGE 749

Loan No: 61001356

## DEED OF TRUST (Continued)

Page 2

CONVEYANCE AND GRANT. For valuable consideration, Grantor conveys to Trustee in trust with power of sale, right of entry and possession and for the benefit of Lender as Beneficiary, et of Grantor's right, its, and interest in and to the following described real property, together with all entires or subsequently encoded or affaced buildings, improvements and fatures; all essements, rights of way, and appurtenances; at water, water rights and often rights including stock in utilize with dich or trigation rights; and all other rights, roystes, and proofs relating to the real property, including without intelligent mitters, of, dass, geothermal and similar matters, (the "Real Property") located in SKAMANIA County, al minerals, oil, gas, geother State of Washington:

The South Half of the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter and all that portion of The South Half of the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter and all that portion of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter lying Northerly of the center line of the Bear Creek County Road of Section 5, Township 3 North, Range 8 East of the Williamette Meridian, in the County of Skemania, State of Washington and the West 330 feet of that portion of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 5, Township 3 North, Range 8 East of the Williamette Meridian, in the County of Skemania, State of Washington, lying Northerly of the center of the channel of Panther Creek and Southerly of the center line of the Bear Creek County Road.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 711 BEAR CREEK ROAD, CARSON, 98610. The Real Property tax Identification number is 03-08-06-0-0-1102-00

WA 98510. The Real Property lax Identification number is 03-08-06-0-0-1102-00
REVOLYING LINE OF CREDIT. Specifically, in addition to the amounts specified in the indebtedness centrition, and without smitistion, this Deed of Trust secures a revolving time of credit, with a visible rate of these which obligates Lender to make advinces to Grantor up to the credit fund so long as Grantor compiles, with all the forms of the Credit Agreement and the Bine of credit has not been terminated, suspended or conscilled; the Credit Agreement allows negative amortization. Such advances may be made, reped, and remade from time to line, subject to the limitation that the total outstanding behance origing at any one time, not including finance charges on such access and any amounts argended or advanced as provided in the Credit Agreement, any lemporary overnors, other charges, and any amounts argended or advanced as provided in the Credit Agreement, any lemporary overnors, other charges, and any amounts argended or advanced as provided in the Credit Agreement, it is the intention of Grantor and Lender that this Deed of Trust and any intermediate balance. Funds may be advanced to the Credit Agreement from time to time from zero up the Credit Limit as provided in this Deed of Trust and any intermediate balance. Funds may be advanced by Lender, repaid, and subsequently redevanced. The unped behance of the behance of the control than the amount shown or zero. A zero belance does not terminate the fine of credit for terminate Lender's obligation to advance, and so to grantor. Therefore, the lien of this Deed of Trust will remain in full force and effect notwithstending may zero balance.

Ganlor hereby assigns as security to Lender, at of Grantor's right, 8te, and interest in and to all leases, Rents, and profits the Property. This assignment is recorded in accordance with RCM 85.08.070; the len created by this assignment is intende to be specific, perfected and choule upon the recording of this Deed of Tinst. Lender grants to Grantor a Scanse to cate the Rents and profits, which Rents and profits, which Rents and profits with Rents and profits with Rents and profits with Rents and profits are set to the Rents and profits with Rents and Rents Rents

THIS DEED OF TRUST, INCLUDING THE ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND THE SECURITY INTEREST IN THE RENTS AND PERSONAL PROPERTY, IS GYEN TO SECURE (A) PAYMENT OF THE INDEPTENDENT ON THE PERFORMANCE OF EACH OF GRANTON'S AGREEMENTS AND OBLIGATIONS UNDER THE ORBIT AGREEMENT HE RELATED DOCUMENTS, AND THIS DEED OF TRUST. THIS DEED OF TRUST IS GIVEN AND ACCEPTED ON THE POLLOWING TERMS:

COLLOWING TERIMS:

PAYMENT AND PERFORMANCE. Except as otherwise provided in this Deed of Trust, Crantor shall pay to Lender amounts secured by this Deed of Trust as they become due, and shall strictly and in a timely manner perform all of Granto observations under the Credit, greenend, this Deed of Trust, and the Related Documents.

SESSION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE PROPERTY. Grantor agrees that Grantor's possession and use of the Property be governed by the following provisions:

be governed by the fotowing provisions:

Possession and Use. Until the cocurrence of an Event of Detautt, Grautor may (1) remain in possession and control of the Property; (2) use, operate or manage the Property; and (3) coffect the Reds from the Property (this privilege is a scense from Lender to Granfor automatically revoked upon detautt). The fotowing provisions related the use of the Property or to other limitations on the Property. The Real Property is not used principally for agricultural purposes.

Duty to Metritatin. Granker shall maintain the Property in good condition and promptly perform all repairs, replacements, and maintenance necessary to preserve its value.

and manterence necessary to preserve its value.

Nutsance wastle Crustor shall not cause, conduct or permit any nutsance nor commit, permit, or suffer expectations or wastle on or to the Property or any portion of the Property. Without Irming the generality of the foregoing, Grantor wall not remove, or grant to any other putty the right to remove, any timber, minerals (including off and gas), coel, day, scort, soil, grantel or rock products wit but landers prior written conserved.

Removed of Improvements. Grantor shall not demotish or remove any Improvements from the Real Property without landers from the removal of any improvements, Lender may require Grantor to make arrangements satisfactory to Lender to replace such improvements with improvements, and of all least equal value.

Lender's Right to Enter. Lender and Lender's agents and representatives may enter upon the Real Property at at reasonable times to attend to Lender's Citerests and to inspect the Real Property for purposes of Grantor's compliance.

with the terms and conditions of this Deed of Tinist.

Compliance with Governmental Requirements. Grantor shall promptly comptly, and shall promptly cause compliance by all agents, lemants or other persons or emittees of endry nature whatsoever who rent, lease or otherwise use or occupant.

In Property in any manner, with all twis, ordenizeds, and respectations, now or hereafter in effect, of all governmental ordenized programs of the property. Grantor may content in good father that you to have ordenized to regulation and withhold compliance during any proceeding, including appropriate appeals, so long as Property are not jeografized. Leader may require Grantor to post adequate option, Lender's inferests in the satisfactory to Lender, to protect Lender's inferests in the satisfactory to Lender, to protect Lender's inferest.

Duty to Protect. Grantor agrees neither to abandon or leave unattended the Property. Grantor shall do all other acts, addition to those acts set forth above in this section, which from the character and use of the Property are reasonal necessary to protect and preserve the Property.

AFN #2017001554 Page: 3 of 4



## STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH



## CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2017-032273

FIRST AND MIDDLE NAME(S): EDWARD ANDREW

LAST NAME(S): MCLARNEY

CÖUÑTY ÓF DEÁTH: SKAMÁNIÁ DATE ÓF DEATH: JÚLY 20, 2017 HOUR OF DEATH: .04:55 PM

SEX: MALE

AGE: 78 YEARS

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER:

HISPĂNIC ORIĜIN. NO. NOT SPANISH/HISPANIC/LÁTINÓ

ŘACÉ: WHITE

BIRTH DATE: JULY 19, 1939" BIRTHPLACE: SEATTLE, WA

MARITAL STATUS: MARRIED. SROUSE: MARGARET ANN YATES

OCCUPATION: OWNER/PUBLISHER/EDITOR

INDUSTRY: NEWSPAPER

EDUCATION: BACHELOR'S DEGREE

US ARMED FÖRCES: YES

INFORMÁNT: MARGARET MCLARNEY

RELATIONSHIP: SPOUSE

ADDRESS: 711 BEAR CREEK ROAD CARSON, WA 98610

CAUSE OF DEATH:

INTERVAL: 12 HOURS

B. PULMONARY MUCORMYCOSIS

INTERVAL: 6 YEARS

INTERVAL:

INTERVAL:

ŤOTHÈR GONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH: REMAL CELL CARCINOMÁ; ~// "CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE, CORONARY ARTERY DISEASE

DATE OF INJURY:

HOUR OF INJURY: UNKNOWN «

PLACE OF INJURY:

LOCATION OF INJURY:

CITY, STATE, ZIP.

DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED:

JĒ TĒANSPORTĀTIŌN INJŪRY SPEČIFY. NOT APPLICABLE

PLACE OF DEATH: HOME

FACILITY OR ADDRÉSS! 711 BEAR CREEK ROAD CITY, STATE, ZIP: CARSON, WASHINGTON 98610

DATE ISSUED 07/26/201

RÉSIDENCE STREET: 711 BEAR CREEK ROAD
CITY, STÂTE, ZIP: CARSON, WASHINGTON 98610
INSIDE CITY LIMITS: NO COUNTY: SKAMANIA
TRIBAL RESERVATION, NOT APPLICABLE
LENGTH OF TIME AT RESIDENCE: 44 YEARS

FÄTHER/PARENT: ARTHUR JAMES MCLARNEY MOTHER/PARENT: DOROTHY HELEN JORGENSEN

METHOD OF DISPOSITION: CREMATION

PLACE OF DISPOSITION: COLUMBIA RIVER CREMATORY

CITY, STATE: WHITE SALMON, WASHINGTON.

DISPOSITION DATE: JULY 27, 2017

FUNERAL FACILITY: GARDNER FUNERAL HOME INC

ADDRESS: 1270 NORTH MAIN AVENUE

CITY, STATE ZIP WHITE SALMON, WASHINGTON 98672

FUNERAL DIRECTOR: DEREK F. KRENTZ

MANNER OF DEATH: NATURAL
AUTOPSY: NO
WERE AUTOPSY: FINDINGS AVAILABLE TO COMPLETE
CAUSE OF DEATH: NOT APPLICABLE
DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUTE TO DEATH: UNKNOWN
PREGNANCY STATUS IF FEMALE: NO RESPONSE

CERTIFIER NAMÉ: TROY WITHERRITÉ, MO TITLES PHYSICIAN CERTIFIER ADDRÉSS: 212 SKÝLINE DRÍVE CITY, STÁTE, ZIP. WHITE SALMON, WA 98672 DATE SIGNED: JULY 25, 2017

ĆAŠE REFERRÉD TO ME/CORONER; NO FILE NUMBER: NOT APPLICABLE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN NOT APPLICABLE

LOČAĽ DĚPŮTY REGISTŘAR: AMANDA E HERTEL DATE RĚČEÍVED: J**ÚLÝ:26, 2017** 

DOH 422 132 (4/16)

AFN #2017001554 Page: 4 of 4

	3 %,	Aff This is a legal dod		mplete	in ink and o	do not alter.	P.O. E Olymp	r for Health Statistics Box 47814 Dia, WA 98504-7814 36-4300	
013		Te N	STATE C	OFFICE U	SE ONLY		, http://de		
Stat	e File Number	Fee Number			Initials	Date	Affida	avit Number	
Required information must match current information on record									
	Record Type:								
Required	Name on Record:     First Middle Last			-		2. Date of Event: MM/DD/YYYY	3. Pla Ci	ce of Event: ty or County	
≒	4. Father/Parent Full Legal Name(	Spouse A for Marriag	ge or Dissolution	on) 5. Mo	her/Parent Fu	ıll Birth Name (Spou	se B for Marria	ge or Dissolution)	
ed			ast/Maiden		First	Middle	1	ast/Maiden	
	Name of Person Requesting Corr	rection:	Relations Person of		☐ Self ☐ Parent(s)	☐ Guardian ☐ Funeral Director	☐ Informan		
7. Re	eturn Mailing Address: P.O. Box or Street Address			(	ity		State	Zip	
Telep (	phone Number: )			Email	Address:	. /	7.7		
Use the section below for requesting any changes on the record. The record is incorrect or incomplete as follows:									
	The record n	iow shows:				The tru	e fact is:		
8	<del>-</del> 			9.		_ %_ [			
10.				11.	4	3 1			
12.		· · · · · ·		13.		- 1		<del>,</del>	
14.				15.					
	I declare under penalty	of perjury under	the laws of	the State	of Washin	gton that the forg	oing is true	and correct	
	Signature:			16b. S	ignature of 2 <sup>n</sup>	a parent (if required):			
Printe	ed name:	, i	Date:	Printe	d name:			Date:	
		INSTRUCT	ONS – go to y	www.doh.w	a.gov for mor	e information			
Pegu	Driver's licer ired documentary proof must be sul	nse, Social Security	card or hosp	oital decor	ative birth ce	rtificate cannot be	used as proof		
·		Military record (DD-			transcripts		curity Numiden		
	Certificate of Naturalization	Hospital/medical red		Passpo				ent card (I-551)	
1. 2.	<ul> <li>Birth Certificates</li> <li>Only a parent(s), legal guardian (if the child is under 18), or the named individual (if 18 or older) may change the birth certificate.</li> <li>The proof(s) must match the asserted fact(s). For example, if the affidavit says the name should be Mary Ann Doe, the proof must show the name to be Mary Ann Doe.</li> </ul>								
I	under 18	nore years old or est	adiisited within	-	(18 years or	older)			
If legal guardian(s), include certified court order proving guardianship     Only the adult can change his or her birth certificate									
	Up to age one, last name can be changed once to either parents' name on certificate (can be any combination of the first, middle or last names)*							f documentary proof are	
•								date of birth is incorrect,	
•	No proof is required to change the first or middle name* two pieces of documentary proof are required  To correct parent's information, one documentary proof is required.  To correct parent's birth date, place of birth, or name, one documentary proof is required.							e, one documentary proof	
•	To correct the sex of the child, one or provider is required	documentary proof fro	om a medical	is	required				
*To ch	provider is required nange any part of the name of a child, sig	natures from both par	ents listed on t	he certifica	te are required.	. If one parent is deceas	sed, submit a dea	ath certificate with request.	
	This affidavit cann	ot be used to add a	father to a bi	rth certific	ate (use pate	rnity acknowledgm	ent form DOH	422-032)	
1. 2.	information. Proof is required to make changes if requested by a family member not listed as the informant on the certificate (family members are spouse or registered domestic partner, parent, sibling or adult child or stepchild). The informant may change marital status with proof. Marital status requires a certified copy of a court order if someone other than the informant is requesting the change.								
1.	Personal facts (minor spelling chan To change the date or place of man	ges in name, date or	place of birth on the officiant (m	or residenc arriage) or	e) may be cha clerk of court	anged by the person (dissolution) must co	mplete and su	of documentary proof. bmit the affidavit.	



JUL 26 2017

Christopher Spitters, M.D. Klickitat County Health Department



Certificate not valid unless the Seal of the State of Washington changes color when heat applied.

0 1 2 7 5 4 0 7